EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer

Issuer:

Business Name: Kratos B.V.

Address: Twentepoort Oost 61, 7609RG, Almelo, The Netherlands

Manufacturer:

Business Name: Kratos B.V.

Address: Twentepoort Oost 61, 7609RG, Almelo, The Netherlands

Authorized Representative:

Business Name: Certificeringen NL

Address: Arnhemseweg 2, 3817CH, Amersfoort, The Netherlands

Country: The Netherlands

Product(s):

Name: Daylight Lamp with Wireless Charging Function

Brand: Slowwave ASIN: 8720844033508





We declare that the product described above, which this declaration of conformity refers to, is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:

- RED Directive - 2014/53/EU

through the technical standards/specifications specify below:

- EN IEC 62311: 2020

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)

- ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03)

- ETSI EN 303 417 V1.1.1 (2017-09)

- EN IEC 60598-1: 2021

- EN 60598-2-4: 2018

-Signed for and on behalf of:

Almelo, City – 2023-07-31 (place and date of issue)

Manager Handlogten, Willem Jan

(name, function)

(signature)

This DoC compliance statement document is not authorized for commercial use.